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Table 4. Net Cash Return From Agricultural Sales:  1992 and 1987
[Data are based on a sample of farms.  For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

1992 1987

All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with
sales of less
than $10,000 All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with sales
of less than

$10,000

Net cash return from agricultural sales for the farm unit (see text) farms ------------- 22 824 15 054 7 770 24 565 15 926 8 639
$1,000-- 333 711 360 174 –26 464 260 131 283 107 –22 976

Average per farm dollars ----------------------------------------------------- 14 621 23 925 –3 406 10 590 17 776 –2 660

Farms with net gains 1 number-------------------------------------------------- 12 604 10 760 1 844 13 748 11 319 2 429
$1,000-- 439 911 436 001 3 911 356 783 351 864 4 920

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 34 903 40 521 2 121 25 952 31 086 2 025

Gain ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 1 096---------- 418 678 1 272 410 862
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 2 386---------- 1 397 989 2 924 1 548 1 376
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 617---------- 1 440 177 2 234 2 043 191
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 2 744---------- 2 744 – 3 143 3 143 –
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 2 224---------- 2 224 – 2 391 2 391 –
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 2 537---------- 2 537 – 1 784 1 784 –

Farms with net losses number -------------------------------------------------- 10 220 4 294 5 926 10 817 4 607 6 210
$1,000-- 106 201 75 826 30 374 96 652 68 756 27 896

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 10 391 17 659 5 126 8 935 14 924 4 492

Loss ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 1 260---------- 271 989 1 741 418 1 323
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 4 105---------- 1 031 3 074 4 230 1 075 3 155
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 2 085---------- 913 1 172 2 195 1 003 1 192
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 1 745---------- 1 166 579 1 892 1 422 470
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 693---------- 599 94 542 489 53
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 332---------- 314 18 217 200 17

1Farms with total production expenses equal to market value of agricultural products sold are included as farms with gains of less than $1,000.

Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Government payments 1992----------------------------------------------------- 10 331 185 296 8 560 166 968
1987-- 10 903 232 620 9 568 225 207

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 17 936 (X) 19 506
1987-- (X) 21 335 (X) 23 538

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 984--------- 399 488 225
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 2 280--------- 6 314 1 780 5 079
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 1 584--------- 11 512 1 374 9 995
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 2 903--------- 46 388 2 594 41 458
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 1 754--------- 61 991 1 555 54 807
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 826--------- 58 691 769 55 404

Amount from Conservation Reserve and Wetlands Reserve Programs 1992 -------- 3 771 71 629 2 951 57 646
Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 18 995 (X) 19 534

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2 1992----------------- 6 364 42 289 4 812 37 307
1987-- 5 740 32 170 4 012 25 934

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 6 645 (X) 7 753
1987-- (X) 5 605 (X) 6 464

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 2 228--------- 803 1 625 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 2 126--------- 5 005 1 517 3 556
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 911--------- 5 953 690 4 567
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 749--------- 11 000 639 9 444
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 242--------- 7 921 234 7 631
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 108--------- 11 608 107 (D)

Customwork and other agricultural services 1992 -------------------------------- 1 957 15 461 1 535 14 537
1987-- 2 182 12 710 1 665 11 235

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 7 900 (X) 9 470
1987-- (X) 5 825 (X) 6 748

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 410--------- 197 253 129
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 818--------- 1 877 631 1 467
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 346--------- 2 248 268 1 802
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 250--------- 3 729 250 3 729
$25,000 to $49,999 ---------------------------------------------- 90--------- 2 981 90 2 981
$50,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 43--------- 4 428 43 4 428

Rental of farmland 1992 ------------------------------------------------------- 2 675 18 841 1 798 15 801
1987-- 2 316 13 432 1 436 10 168

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 7 043 (X) 8 788
1987-- (X) 5 800 (X) 7 081

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 580--------- 293 299 161
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 1 149--------- 2 702 739 1 752
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 463--------- 2 937 347 2 239
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 348--------- 5 103 286 4 183
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 135--------- 7 806 127 7 464

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987 mCon.
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2
mCon.

Sales of forest products and Christmas trees 1992 ------------------------------- 326 4 249 203 3 599
1987-- 438 3 184 241 2 272

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 13 035 (X) 17 730
1987-- (X) 7 269 (X) 9 429

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 54--------- 23 16 10
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 75--------- 199 40 92
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 47--------- 323 31 189
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 109--------- 1 505 75 1 109
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 41--------- 2 199 41 2 199

Other farm-related income sources 1992 ---------------------------------------- 2 801 3 739 2 464 3 370
1987-- 1 810 2 844 1 533 2 258

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 335 (X) 1 368
1987-- (X) 1 571 (X) 1 473

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 2 154--------- 619 1 880 581
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 481--------- 932 445 847
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 78--------- 554 67 485
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 66--------- 879 50 701
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 22--------- 755 22 755

1Data are in whole dollars.
2Data are based on a sample of farms.
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